

06-27-2002

**BABCOCK IP LLC** 24154 LAKESIDE DRIVE **IXE ZURICH, IL 60047-8041** USA

HEET

To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: H	102136721	
		riease record the attached original docume	ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party Xin Du	(ies): / 1/02	2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies)
☐ Additional names(s) of conveyi	ng party(ies) attached	Name: Andrew Corp	poration E
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Merger	Internal Address:	10/17291
☐ Security Agreemer	t	Street Address: 10500 West	153 <sup>rd</sup> Street
Execution Date: 6/17/2	002	City: Orland Park State: IL	Zip: 60462
Application number(s) or If this document is being	patent number(s):	Additional names(s) & addresses(es	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	☐ Addition	nal numbers attached	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40</li> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> </ul>	
Customer No.: 31424		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Credit Card Payment (USPTO Form 2038)	
Name: Babcock	IP, LLC	Deposit account Number:	
Andrew		Authorization to debit/credit any over/under payment to	
24154 Lakeside Dr.		deposit account referencing docket number  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
Lake Zu USA	rich, IL 60047-8041	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	paying by deposit accounty
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
copy of the original docu Andrew Babcock, 4	edge and belief, the foregoinment. 4517	ng information is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true
Name of Person Sig BIP + PTO-1595 724/2002 WASFAW1 00000015 10172	Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments and documents:	2

**PATENT REEL: 013016 FRAME: 0710** 



**RECORDED: 06/17/2002** 

BABCOCK IP LLC 24154 LAKESIDE DRIVE LAKE ZURICH, IL 60047-8041 USA

Whereas, IWe,	SIGNMENT	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>
Xin Du		
1536 Knoll Crest Bartlett, IL 6010:		
hereafter referred to a	s "assignor", have invented certain ne	w and useful improvements in:
Antenna	***************************************	
		vas filed on (date) Application Number / .
⊠ for which an a Whereas,	pplication for a United States Patent v	vas executed on June 17, 2002.
Andrew Carpora	rion.	
10500 West 153 Orland Park, IL U 60462	rd Street	
nereafter referred to a	s "assignee" is desirous of acquiring th	ne entire right, title and interest in the same.
n and to any and all ir any and all United Sta substitutes, renewals of Paris Convention for the	riprovements which are disclosed in the tes Patents which may be granted the or continuations thereof, and the right to be Protection of Industrial Property. IA	nto said assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest the application and the entire right, title and interest in and to refore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, to all benefits under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent
n and to any and all in any and all in any and all United State Substitutes, renewals of Paris Convention for the and Trademarks to issue any applicable statutes arms would have been any applicable statutes arms would have been any applicable statutes arms would have been and the statutes arms would have been and the statutes arms would have been and the statutes arms and the statutes arms and the statutes arms and the statutes arms and the statutes are st	reprovements which are disclosed in the Patents which may be granted the proceding the protection of Industrial Property. In the said United States Patent(s) to said and behoof; and for the use and behoof in held by applicant had this assignment.	te application and the entire right, title and interest in and to refore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, to all benefits under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent diassignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the of of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term and chisaid Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the int and sale not been made.
n and to any and all in any and all in any and all United Stasubstitutes, renewals of Paris Convention for the and Trademarks to issuame, for his sole use any applicable statutes arme would have been further, it is agreed the angle of the statute of the statutes are the all divisions.	reprovements which are disclosed in the Patents which may be granted the proceding the Protection of Industrial Property. In the said United States Patent(s) to said and behoof; and for the use and behoof of limitations of enforceability for which held by applicant had this assignmentat, when requested, without charge to continuing, substitute, renewal, and reything possible which said Assignee significant procedures are said assignees.	te application and the entire right, title and interest in and to refore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, to all benefits under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent diassignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the not of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term and chi said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the
n and to any and all in any and all in any and all United Stasubstitutes, renewals of Paris Convention for the and Trademarks to issue any applicable statutes arme would have been Further, it is agreed the execute all divisional, and generally do even	reprovements which are disclosed in the Patents which may be granted the proceding the Protection of Industrial Property. In the said United States Patent(s) to said and behoof; and for the use and behoof of limitations of enforceability for which held by applicant had this assignmentat, when requested, without charge to continuing, substitute, renewal, and reything possible which said Assignee significant procedures are said assignees.	the application and the entire right, title and interest in and to refore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, to all benefits under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent diassignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the of of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term and chisaid Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the int and sale not been made.  but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will issue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers;
n and to any and all in any and all in any and all United State substitutes, renewals of Paris Convention for the and Trademarks to issue, for his sole use any applicable statutes arme would have been Further, it is agreed the execute all divisional, and generally do even proper patent protection.	reprovements which are disclosed in the Patents which may be granted their continuations thereof, and the right of Protection of Industrial Property. In ue said United States Patent(s) to said and behoof; and for the use and behoof of limitations of enforceability for which held by applicant had this assignment, when requested, without charge to continuing, substitute, renewal, and reything possible which said Assignee sign.  June 17, 2002	the application and the entire right, title and interest in and to refore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, to all benefits under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent diassignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the of this legal representatives, to the full end of the term and chisal Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the int and sale not been made.  But at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will issue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; hall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining
n and to any and all in any and all united State substitutes, renewals of Paris Convention for the and Trademarks to issue any applicable statuted and the would have been applicable statuted and generally do even proper patent protection.	reprovements which are disclosed in the Patents which may be granted theor continuations thereof, and the right one Protection of Industrial Property. In use said United States Patent(s) to said and behoof; and for the use and behoof of limitations of enforceability for which held by applicant had this assignment, when requested, without charge to continuing, substitute, renewal, and reything possible which said Assignee sign.  June 17, 2002	the application and the entire right, title and interest in and to refore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, to all benefits under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent diassignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the of this legal representatives, to the full end of the term and chisal Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the int and sale not been made.  But at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will issue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; hall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining

TOTAL P.04

**PATENT REEL: 013016 FRAME: 0711**